MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-fourth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1949

PROPERTY OF THE
STATE OF MAINE
NOT TO BE DOLD

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-fourth Legislature

1949

FUNDS FOR RECLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION SURVINCESOLVES, 1949	EY 1353 CHAP. 201
George Witham of Old Town, for damage to car by deer Mrs. Susan S. Wood of Gouldsboro, for damage to car by deer Stuart M. Woodard of Hampden, for damage to car by deer Cecil C. Woodard of Bangor, for damage to car by deer Gene P. Woodworth of Houlton, for damage to car by deer	CHAP. 201 40.50 22.85 26.50 44.00 25.00
Laura Wooster of Blue Hill, for damage to car by deer Roy Wright of East Holden, for damage to car by deer Frank V. Wright, Jr., of Topsham, for damage to car by deer Oscar L. Wyman of Orono, for damage to car by deer Doris L. Young of Palermo, for damage to car by deer Harold Young of Manchester, for damage to car by deer Norman A. Young of Rumford, for damage to truck by deer	8.70 63.00 54.74 14.27 68.75 7.00 198.35
Aloyse Zbink of Monmouth, for damage to truck by deer	31.19

Effective August 6, 1949

Chapter 200

RESOLVE Providing for Certain Construction at the Maine State Prison.

Maine state prison; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of \$125,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State for certain construction at the Maine State Prison; and be it further

Resolved: That this appropriation shall not lapse and shall be carried forward from year to year until such time as the construction is completed; and be it further

Resolved: That this construction shall begin as soon as practicable and upon approval of the governor and council.

Effective August 6, 1949

Chapter 201

RESOLVE Appropriating Funds to Provide for a Reclassification and Compensation Survey.

Reclassification and compensation survey; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of \$35,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund, to a reserve account of the department of personnel, to provide for a general reclassification and compensation survey to be conducted on authorization of the governor and council.

Effective August 6, 1949